Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

C1 |ECR-14-002428

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150008-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1529000

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1529000

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ END FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1529000

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

/home/us018246/edmmod

oSt REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1529000 1 | C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR
7-1529000 -1 | C ~|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529000 7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL

AMP CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME: RING

CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE

WIRE | 3.30 [.130 IN] F 18 - 14 AWG
INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 2.67-3.68 [.105-.145 IN]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | APPL INSTRUCTION
5.18-5.94 [.204-.234 INTC___}= [408-8323 2 408-8490

TERMINAL
APPL SPEC

114-2

084A

20.98 [.826

FEED
IN]

TERMINALS APPLIED

61735

61734

61733

350436

640051

640052

g%gg L% CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING
mm2 AWG r K

14 AWG 2.18 #0.05 [.086 +.002 IN] cs

16 AWG 1.98 2£0.05 [.078 £.002 IN] D9

18 AWG 1.85 20.05 [.073 £.002 IN] E 8

¥ WARNING

D - N .

. - N _
= o
>0 - - -
o o,
> 0N _ _ _
<< N
59

- - z .
_ - - .
<o - - -
R - _ _

m
50 - - -

[Tp}
v - - -
[}

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
- 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.
& LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY.

E /5\ TENSILE VALUES REQUIRED ARE TO SPEC UL 48BA AS FOLLOWS:-
&l ¢ 18 AWG = 20 LBS
1 16 AWG = 30 LBS
HIE 14 AWG = 50 LBS
g

: VIEW B ROTATED 180°

POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE

2
z i Loc
HEREL
1
2 “ DIST
"|©| 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH G

K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING.
USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL
CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

AMF 1756 REV 3-92

N

11-NOv-02 ‘ 14:39:53  us018246

-

|
|
73 1o :
- | 1 1529000 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 8 |
- 1 1 1338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 | :
70 | OV
59 ||
68
- 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
-1 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | 66 |
65| D :
64 |
- 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
62 |
51 |
- 1 [ 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 |
59
58 :
-l 6|68 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |
A - 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4X14) SLUG BLADE| 56 :
55 |
- 2 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 F— :
-l 212 986965-1 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 |
- 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 |
S |
50 \
- 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 :
48 |
- 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 8 40 mm ST | 47 |
- |1 1 1338662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY>| 46 |
-1 1 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
-] 1320998-1 RAM 14
43 [ C
12
- | 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MB8X25) CRIMPER 41 |
40 |
- 1 1 690125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 :
38 |
- 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
36 :
35 |
34
33
-1 8]s 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [ |
-2 ]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 |
30
- 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29 :
- 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
- |1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER 27 |
26 |
- 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25 :
- 1 1 1320995-5 STRIP GUIDE 24 :
23
- 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 :
21 B
- 1 1 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20 :
- 2 2 1338664-1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19 :
- 2 2 1 338663-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18 |
- 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12) STRIP GD PL 17 |
16 |
15 |
- 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14 :
3 |
- 1 1 23845-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 :
N - 1 1 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11 |
- 1 1 1-690481-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 —:
N - 1 1 1-630496-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 |
N T2 [ 1333221-5 ANVIL 8
NS 1 1 630474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7 :
- 1 1 455892-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5 |
- 1 1 2-240641-4 SPACER, SLUG BLADE S :
- 1 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
1 1 2 1 456134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
- 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
1 1 2 1 456424-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
—771-71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L |
@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - HT TR - FIN - \
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ - _ |
gghggaTgESSggé?g?ED= DR - 07MAROT|APP g7mnRo| R 1
. N -l Mo et |
S ele ore ao . L LOFTHOUSE |
0150-1459- H INOV NAME MACHINE REF \
B TR e P o ] e FINE ADJ END FD HD-1 APPL [HETF RfeL|
e R o e [ Toe S e [0 [D 1529000 TR [TC |
= 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T |
|
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1529000 SHEET2 OF2 REV.C1



CraHpapT
INeKTpPOoH
ﬂ CBAA3b

Mbl MOf04aA M aKTUBHO Pa3BMBAIOLLAACA KOMMAHWA B 061acTM  MOCTaBOK
3NEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB. Mbl NOCTAaBASEM  3/IEKTPOHHbIE  KOMMOHEHTbI
OTEYEeCTBEHHOIrO U MMMOPTHOIO NMPOWU3BOACTBA HAMPAMYIO OT NPOU3BOAMUTENEN U C
KpYMHEMLWKNX CKNaZ0B MUpa.

Enaro,a,apﬂ coTpygHn4ecTtesy C MMpPOBbIMU NOCTaBWMKaMWN Mbl OCYLLECTBIAEM
KOMMNNEKCHbIE N NN1aHOBblE MNMOCTABKU LumpoqaﬁLuero CNEeKTpa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX
KOMMOHEHTOB.

CobcTtBeHHan 3¢p@eKTUBHAA NOrMCTUKA M CKNag B obecneunBaeT HageKHYHo
MOCTaBKy MNPOAYKLMM B TOYHO YKa3aHHble CPOKM Mo Bcel Poccum.

Mbl ocyuiecTBisem TEXHUYECKYI0 MNOALEPKKY HAWWM  K/IMEHTaMm U
npeanpoaaxkHyto NPOBEPKY KayecTsa NpoayKumu. Ha Bce noctaBnsiemble NpoAyKTbl
Mbl MPEAOCTaBASEM TFAPaAHTUIO .

OcyuwiectBndem nNOCTaBKM NpoOAYKUMM nog, KoHTponem Bl MO PO Ha
npeanpuATUA BOEHHO-NPOMbIWIEHHOTO KoMnaekca Poccuun , a TakKe paboTtaem B
pamkax 275 ®3 c OTKpbITUEM OTAE/bHbIX CHETOB B YNONHOMOYEHHOM BaHKe. Cuctema
MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KomnaHum cooTBeTcTByeT TpeboBaHuam FOCT ISO 9001.

MWHUMaNbHbIE  CPOKM  MNOCTAaBKW, TMOKME  UeHbl, HeorpaHWYeHHbIN
aCCOPTUMEHT UM WHAMBMAYANbHbLIN MNOAXOA K KAMEHTaM ABAAIOTCA OCHOBOW ANA
BbICTPAMBaHMA A0FOCPOYHOIO M 3GPEKTUBHOIO COTPYAHMYECTBA C NPEeANPUATUAMM
PaANO3NEKTPOHHOMW NPOMBIWAEHHOCTU, NPEeanPUATUAMM BMNK u HayuHo-
nccnenoBaTeNbCKUMKU MHCTUTYTaMm Poccun.

C Hamu Bbl CTAaHOBMUTECH elle ycnewHee!

[HaLLIM KOHTAKTbI: \

TenedoH: +7 812 627 14 35

dNeKTpPOHHaA nouTa: sales@st-electron.ru

Appec: 198099, CaHkT-MNeTepbypr,
MpomblwneHHasa yn, gom Ne 19, nutepa H,
nometleHune 100-H Oduc 331

\_

J



mailto:sales@st-electron.ru

